

BID RESULTS		
AB2022-21 RESURFACING AND CRACK REPAIRS FOR THE TENNIS COURTS FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION TENNIS FACILITY		
BID OPENING: APRIL 26,2022		
NO. OF BIDDERS:	2	
NAME OF BIDDER	NICKOLAUS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	KEYSTONE SPORTS CONSTRUCTION
ADDRESS	P.O BOX 2322	1100 SCHELL LANE, SUITE 104
CITY, STATE, ZIP	VINCETOWN, NJ 08088	PHOENIXVILLE, PA 19460
CONTACT	STEVEN D. NICKOLAUS	CHRISTOPHER W. WRIGHT
TELEPHONE	609-859-8668	484-904-7853
FAX	609-859-3674	484-930-0200
E-MAIL	SDNICKOLAUS@GMAIL.COM	CHRIS@KEYSSC.COM
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	N/A
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED/MUST CHECK YES OR NO
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
PW REGISTRATION	615535 EXPIRES 5.13.24	719654 EXPIRES 4.5.23
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES
PREVAILING WAGE CERT	OK	OK
TOTAL BID COST	\$ 98,500.00	\$ 158,255.50
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO

BIDDER NAME: NICKOLAUS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

**AB2022-21 RESURFACING AND CRACK REPAIR OF TENNIS COURTS FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK TENNIS COMPLEX
PROPOSAL FORM**

ITEM DESCRIPTION (COURT #)	UNIT (COST PER LINEAR FEET)	CRACK LENGTH	TOTAL COST
REPAIR CRACKS COURT S1	LF	469'	\$19,000.00
REPAIR CRACKS COURT S2	LF	459'	\$19,000.00
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 7	LF	50'	\$4,000.00
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 14	LF	290'	\$7,000.00
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 15	LF	600'	\$15,000.00
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 16	LF	625'	\$15,000.00
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 17	LF	39'	\$4,000.00
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 19	LF	89'	\$5,000.00
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 20	LF	78'	\$4,000.00
REPAIR CRACK COURT 24	LF	276'	\$6,500.00
TOTAL BID COST FOR ALL COURTS			\$98,500.00

BIDDER NAME: KEYSTONE SPORTS CONSTRUCTION

**AB2022-21 RESURFACING AND CRACK REPAIR OF TENNIS COURTS FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK TENNIS COMPLEX
PROPOSAL FORM**

ITEM DESCRIPTION (COURT #)	UNIT (COST PER LINEAR FEET)	CRACK LENGTH	TOTAL COST
REPAIR CRACKS COURT S1	\$ 60.21	469	\$ 28,238.49
REPAIR CRACKS COURT S2	\$ 60.21	459	\$ 27,636.39
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 7	\$ 66.46	50	\$ 3,323.00
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 14	\$ 66.46	290	\$ 19,273.40
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 15	\$ 38.98	600	\$ 23,388.00
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 16	\$ 38.98	625	\$ 24,362.50
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 17	\$ 66.46	39	\$ 2,591.94
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 19	\$ 66.46	89	\$ 5,914.94
REPAIR CRACKS COURT 20	\$ 66.46	78	\$ 5,183.88
REPAIR CRACK COURT 24	\$ 66.46	276	\$ 18,342.96
TOTAL BID COST FOR ALL COURTS			\$158,255.50

BID RESULTS		
AB2022-07B REBID FOR THE MERCER COUNTY ROPES COURSE AND ZIPLINE FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION		
BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 26,2022		
NO. OF BIDDERS:	2	
NAME OF BIDDER	CAPELA CONSTRUCTION INC.	JPC GROUP,INC,
ADDRESS	20 TRANQUILITY CT.	228 BLACKWOOD -BARNSBORO RD
CITY, STATE, ZIP	SOUTHAMPTON, NJ 08088	BLACKWOOD, NJ 08012
CONTACT	JACLYN MUNOZ	JOSEPH PETRONGOLO
TELEPHONE	609-535-5367	856-232-0400
FAX	609-801-2533	856-232-1243
E-MAIL	CAPELACONSTRUCTIONINC@GMAIL.COM	PROCUREMENT@JPCGROUPINC.COM
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A	N/A
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
FEDERAL NON-DEBARMENT FORM	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
BID GUARANTEE	NGM INSURANCE CO. 10% NTE 20K	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT CO. OF MARYLAND 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	JEANNE PRIMAVERA AIF WITH POA	JOHN P. SEDOR AIF WITH POA
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED ENGINEER FIRM/PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED ENGINEER FIRM/PC TO REVIEW
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED/MUST CHECK YES OR NO	SIGNED AND DATED
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	724819 EXPIRES 6.29.23	622094 EXPIRES 2.13.24
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK
SUBCONTRACTOR -ELECTRICAL	KANE COMMUNICATIONS, BRC OK, PW# 639956 EXPIRES 4.30.23, LICENSE EXPIRES 3.31.24	KANE COMMUNICATIONS, BRC OK, PW# 639956 EXPIRES 4.30.23, LICENSE EXPIRES 3.31.24; CARR AND DUFF, BRC OK, PW#43530, 5.6.22; LICENSE EXPIRES 3.31.24
SUBCONTRACTOR-WELDING	IN-HOUSE	IN-HOUSE
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
SAFETY CERT	SIGNED AND DATED	SIGNED AND DATED
BID TOTAL	\$ 944,266.00	\$ 1,735,346.00
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE

AB2022-07B PROPOSAL

AB2022-07B REBID FOR THE MERCER COUNTY ROPES COURSE AND ZIPLINE FOR THE MERCER COUNTY PARK COMMISSION

			CAPELA CONSTRUCTION INC.		JPC GROUP, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Site Clearing, stockpiling	442	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,470.00
2	Mobilization	1	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
3	Tree trimming, complete	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4	Earthwork - rough grading (open site)	2649	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,543.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,894.00
5	Earthwork - fine grading (concrete pad area)	147	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,470.00
6	Furnish and install fill, complete, per cubic yard (landing berm)	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00
7	Furnish and install 6" topsoil, complete, per cubic yard (landing berm)	795	\$ 75.00	\$ 59,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 59,625.00
8	6" reinforced concrete pad, complete, per square yard	147	\$ 135.00	\$ 19,845.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 30,870.00
9	Dense graded aggregate, complete, per ton	33	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,640.00
10	Furnish and install timber pavilion, footings, complete	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
11	Furnish and install storage space and barn doors, complete	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
12	Furnish and install 1.5" copper water line, complete	710	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 46,150.00
13	Furnish and install yard hydrant with hose bib, complete	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
14	Furnish and install electric service, including conduit, pull boxes, cables, complete, per linear foot	643	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,225.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 51,440.00
15	Furnish and install lights and electric panel, complete	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
16	Furnish, install, maintain and remove silt fencing, per linear foot	2676	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 24,084.00
17	Furnish, install maintain and remove tree protection fencing, per linear foot	98	\$ 1.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,078.00
18	Furnish, install maintain and remove stabilized construction entrance, per square yard	15	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00
19	Furnish, install, and inspect ropes course and zip line, complete	1	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 875,000.00	\$ 875,000.00
BID TOTAL			\$	944,266.00	\$	1,735,346.00

BID RESULTS	
AB2022-17	
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS FOR PRINCETON AVENUE (CR583) AT MULBERRY STREET	
BID OPENING DATE: APRIL 29,2022	
NO. OF BIDDERS:	1
NAME OF BIDDER	EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY
ADDRESS	PO BOX 556
CITY, STATE, ZIP	FARMINGDALE, NJ 07727
CONTACT	BRIAN M. COOPER
TELEPHONE	732-308-1113
FAX	732-308-1034
E-MAIL	BCOOPER@EARLECO.COM
NJ SAVI DESIGNATION	N/A
INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
FEDERAL NON-DEBARMENT FORM	SIGNED AND DATED
BID GUARANTEE	FEDERAL INSURANCE CO., 10% NTE \$20K
CONSENT OF SURETY	JENNIFER GAIL GODERE AIF WITH POA
REFERENCES AND EXPERIENCE	INCLUDED , ENGINEER TO REVIEW
IRAN CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	18315 EXPIRES 5.5.23
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK
SUBCONTRACTOR -ELECTRICAL	TIFFANY ELECTRIC, INC., LICENSE EXPIRES- 3.31.24 PW. 606169 EXPIRES 5.23.23, BRC OK AND UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL : J.C . CONTRACTACTING . INC.PW. 636647 EXPIRES 4.27.23 , LICENSE EXPIRES 3.31.24 BRC OK
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	SIGNED AND DATED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	SIGNED AND DATED
PREVAILING WAGE CERTIFICATION	SIGNED AND DATED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK
EXHIBIT B	INCLUDED
AA201	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
SAFETY CERT	OK
BID TOTAL	\$ 650,513.13
HOLD PRICING BEYOND 60 DAYS	YES
EXCEPTIONS	NONE

AR2022-17 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS FOR PRINCETON AVENUE (CR583) AT MULBERRY STREET PROPOSAL PAGE						EARLE ASPHALT CO.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	PLAN SHEET TOTALS	IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	UNIT COST	CONTRACT PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1			\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
2	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	UNIT	5		5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
3	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LS	1			\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
4	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	UNIT	1		1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	25		25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
6	DRUM	UNIT	50		50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
7	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	50		50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	1229		1229	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,145.00
9	CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF	300		300	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 3'	UNIT	2		2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
11	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	3		3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	UNIT	2		2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
13	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HR	80		80	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.80
14	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	DOLL			\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
15	CLEARING SITE	LS	1			\$ 50,054.46	\$ 50,054.46
16	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10		10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10
17	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	37	37		\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00
18	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	591	591		\$ 12.00	\$ 7,092.00
19	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY	157	157		\$ 18.00	\$ 2,826.00
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 BASE COURSE	TON	21	21		\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00
21	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1485	1485		\$ 14.50	\$ 21,532.50
22	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	1000		1000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	TACK COAT	GAL	252		252	\$ 3.00	\$ 756.00
24	PRIME COAT	GAL	50		50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	192	192		\$ 205.00	\$ 39,360.00
26	TEMPORARY SIDEWALK	SY	10		10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	16" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	15	15		\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00
28	INLET, TYPE B	UNIT	1	1		\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
29	INLET, TYPE B-2 MODIFIED	UNIT	1	1		\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
30	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	1		\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
31	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	4	4		\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
32	CURB PIECE	UNIT	2	2		\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
33	TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	LF	300		300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
34	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	296	296		\$ 130.00	\$ 38,480.00
35	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	SY	585	585		\$ 20.00	\$ 11,700.00
36	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	427	427		\$ 55.00	\$ 23,485.00
37	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	5	5		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
38	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	10	10		\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	18" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	484	484		\$ 55.00	\$ 26,620.00
40	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	5000		5000	\$ 0.52	\$ 2,600.00
41	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 8"	LF	50		50	\$ 1.05	\$ 52.50
42	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	130		130	\$ 7.50	\$ 975.00
43	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 2"	LF	530		530	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,517.50
44	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF	1500		1500	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,200.00
45	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	57		57	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,052.00
46	OVERHEAD STREET NAME SIGNS	SF	32		32	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00
47	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	4		4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
48	APS CONTROL UNIT	UNIT	1		1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
49	2" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	30		30	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00
50	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	800		800	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00
51	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	UNIT	6		6	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
52	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	UNIT	6		6	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00
53	FOUNDATION, TYPE P/MC MODIFIED	UNIT	1		1	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
54	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	UNIT	3		3	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
55	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFK	UNIT	1		1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
56	METER CABINET, TYPE T	UNIT	1		1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
57	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	LF	900		900	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,665.00
58	SERVICE WIRE, NO. 6 AWG	LF	120		120	\$ 2.10	\$ 252.00
59	CONTROLLER, 8 PHASE	UNIT	1		1	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
60	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	UNIT	7		7	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00
61	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	UNIT	3		3	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00
62	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM, ALUMINUM	UNIT	7		7	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00
63	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	LF	400		400	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,040.00
64	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	LF	1350		1350	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,320.00
65	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	LF	2200		2200	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,350.00
66	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	UNIT	12		12	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00
67	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	UNIT	6		6	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00
68	PUSH BUTTON	UNIT	2		2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
69	IMAGE DETECTOR	UNIT	2		2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
70	GENERATOR AUXILIARY CABINET	UNIT	1		1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
71	GPS UNIT	UNIT	1		1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
72	CONTROLLER TURN-ON	UNIT	1		1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
73	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	UNIT	1		1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
74	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 36" DIAMETER	UNIT	1		1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
75	TOPSOIL, 4" THICK	SY	200		200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
76	BORROW TOPSOIL	CY	28		28	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00
77	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	200		200	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00
78	STRAW MULCHING	SY	200		200	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00
PROJECT TOTAL						\$	650,513.13